Issue Date: 2013-09-27 Page 1 of 14 Report Reference # E122103-A153-UL
 2019-01-17
 Copyright © 2019
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)

A. Authorization - The Authorization page may include additional Factory Identification Code markings.
B. Generic Inspection Instructions -
 i. Part AC details important information which may be applicable to products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of this Test Report.
 ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The product covered in this Test Report is building-in type switching power supply with a single output circuit.
Output:
5 Vdc (4.5 Vdc - 5.75 Vdc), maximum 21 A (maximum 105 W) (for RWS150B-5)
12 Vdc (10.8 Vdc - 13.8 Vdc), maximum 13 A (maximum 156 W) (for RWS150B-12)
15 Vdc (13.5 Vdc - 17.25 Vdc), maximum 10 A (maximum 150 W) (for RWS150B-15)
24 Vdc (21.6 Vdc - 27.6 Vdc), maximum 6.5 A (maximum 156 W) (for RWS150B-24)
28 Vdc (25.2 Vdc - 32.2 Vdc), maximum 5.4 A (maximum 151.2 W) (for RWS150B-28)
48 Vdc (43.2 Vdc - 52.8 Vdc), maximum 3.3 A (maximum 158.4 W) (for RWS150B-48)
Model Differences
Each model is identical, except for model designation, output rating, secondary winding and internal
construction of Transformer (T1), and secondary components.
Standard model is Terminal Block model with Chassis and Cover.